

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1952/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2007 in RFA No.2343/1995 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SANTOKH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB TR.COLLECTOR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Neither the costs of Rs.2,000/- imposed on 24.8.2009 has not been deposited nor the process fee has been filed. Three weeks' further time is granted for filing process fee and furnishing latest address of the respondent subject to payment of further costs of Rs.3,000/- to be deposited in the SCBA Lawyers' Welfare Fund.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER